

BID TABULATION

US-12 SIDEWALK PROJECT

TUESDAY, MARCH 2, 2021

COUNTY: Lake				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF PROBABLE COST		A LAMP CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, INC. SCHAUMBURG, IL		LANDMARK CONTRACTORS, IN. HUNTLEY, IL		COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION, INC. GILBERTS, IL		ALLIANCE CONTRACTORS INC. WOODSTOCK, IL		TRIGGI CONSTRUCTION, INC. WEST CHICAGO, IL		AVERAGE COST ALL BIDDERS															
OWNER: Village of Fox Lake																															
PROJECT: US-12 Sidewalk Project																															
PREPARED Thomas Engineering Group, LLC																															
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL														
1	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15)	UNIT	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$49.00	\$980.00														
2	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	600	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$46.00	\$27,600.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$26.20	\$15,720.00														
3	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4"	SQ YD	1,781	\$5.00	\$8,905.00	\$1.00	\$1,781.00	\$0.10	\$178.10	\$4.00	\$7,124.00	\$0.10	\$178.10	\$0.10	\$178.10	\$1.06	\$1,887.86														
4	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00														
5	PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00														
6	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	22	\$2.00	\$44.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$22.00														
7	SODDING SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	1,781	\$6.00	\$10,686.00	\$12.00	\$21,372.00	\$15.00	\$26,715.00	\$8.00	\$14,248.00	\$15.00	\$26,715.00	\$15.00	\$26,715.00	\$13.00	\$23,153.00														
8	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	15	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$0.10	\$1.50	\$0.01	\$0.15	\$0.10	\$1.50	\$0.10	\$1.50	\$0.26	\$3.90														
9	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	2,527	\$5.00	\$12,635.00	\$1.00	\$2,527.00	\$3.00	\$7,581.00	\$2.00	\$5,054.00	\$3.00	\$7,581.00	\$3.00	\$7,581.00	\$2.40	\$6,064.80														
10	INLET FILTERS	EACH	39	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$15.00	\$585.00	\$160.00	\$6,240.00	\$40.00	\$1,560.00	\$1.00	\$39.00	\$140.00	\$5,460.00	\$71.20	\$2,776.80														
11	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	3,000	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$9.00	\$27,000.00	\$6.00	\$18,000.00	\$4.00	\$12,000.00	\$5.00	\$15,000.00	\$5.20	\$15,600.00														
12	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$96.60	\$8,694.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$131.32	\$11,818.80														
13	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	90	\$90.00	\$8,100.00	\$120.00	\$10,800.00	\$129.00	\$11,610.00	\$96.60	\$8,694.00	\$129.00	\$11,610.00	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$134.92	\$12,142.80														
14	PCC DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT 8" (HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$65.00	\$22,750.00	\$79.00	\$27,650.00	\$76.00	\$26,600.00	\$76.50	\$26,775.00	\$100.00	\$35,000.00	\$79.30	\$27,755.00														
15	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	17,000	\$10.00	\$170,000.00	\$5.90	\$100,300.00	\$5.95	\$101,150.00	\$7.00	\$119,000.00	\$5.00	\$85,000.00	\$8.00	\$136,000.00	\$6.37	\$108,290.00														
16	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 8 INCH (HIGH-EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ FT	3,600	\$15.00	\$54,000.00	\$7.50	\$27,000.00	\$9.15	\$32,940.00	\$8.50	\$30,600.00	\$8.50	\$30,600.00	\$10.50	\$37,800.00	\$8.83	\$31,788.00														
17	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	55	\$30.00	\$1,650.00	\$35.00	\$1,925.00	\$29.29	\$1,610.95	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$26.86	\$1,477.30														
18	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	60	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$16.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.20	\$1,212.00														
19	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	800	\$5.00	\$4,000.00	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.75	\$7,000.00	\$5.17	\$4,136.00	\$8.75	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$20,000.00	\$11.33	\$9,064.00														
20	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	300	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$1.90	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.38	\$714.00														
21	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH	SQ YD	80	\$90.00	\$7,200.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00	\$158.00	\$12,640.00	\$125.35	\$10,028.00	\$158.00	\$12,640.00	\$200.00	\$16,000.00	\$153.27	\$12,261.60														
22	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 12 INCH	SQ YD	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$115.00	\$2,300.00	\$154.00	\$3,080.00	\$108.10	\$2,162.00	\$154.00	\$3,080.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$136.22	\$2,724.40														
23	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE RELOCATED	EACH	11	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$10,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$70,400.00	\$9,250.00	\$101,750.00	\$6,090.00	\$66,990.00														
24	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$367.00	\$1,835.00														
25	CB ADJUSTMENT WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME & OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$626.00	\$626.00														
26	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	12	\$550.00	\$6,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$235.00	\$2,820.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$347.00	\$4,164.00														
27	MANHOLES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,230.00	\$1,230.00														
28	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$257.00	\$514.00														
29	NON-SPECIAL WASTE DISPOSAL	CU YD	150	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$76.00	\$11,400.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$68.00	\$10,200.00	\$1.00	\$150.00	\$43.00	\$6,450.00														
30	SOIL DISPOSAL ANALYSIS	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,090.00	\$2,090.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,778.20	\$1,778.20														
31	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$30,400.00	\$30,400.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$182,176.00	\$182,176.00	\$27,750.00	\$27,750.00	\$71,065.20	\$71,065.20														
32	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 6 GROUND	FOOT	2,700	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.75	\$4,725.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.84	\$4,968.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2.25	\$6,075.00	\$1.57	\$4,239.00														
33	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 2/C NO. 6	FOOT	2,700	\$15.00	\$40,500.00	\$4.15	\$11,205.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$4.25	\$11,475.00	\$2.00	\$5,400.00	\$3.00	\$8,100.00	\$3.08	\$8,316.00														
34	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION	EACH	18	\$500.00	\$9,000.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$506.00	\$9,108.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$250.00	\$4,500.00	\$313.20	\$5,637.60														
35	BOLLARD REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$275.00														
36	SANITARY MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$890.00	\$890.00														
37	RELOCATE SIGN PANEL AND POST	EACH	6	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$180.00	\$1,080.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$226.00	\$1,356.00														
38	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, SPECIAL	EACH	18	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$2,075.00	\$37,350.00	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,143.60	\$38,584.80	\$1,450.00	\$26,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$37,800.00	\$1,843.72	\$33,186.96														
39	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER, OFFSET	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,870.40	\$2,870.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,624.08	\$2,624.08														
40	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE	EACH	18	\$2,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,160.00	\$20,880.00	\$1,980.00	\$35,640.00	\$1,210.95	\$21,797.10	\$1,980.00	\$35,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,466.19	\$26,391.42														
41	CONDUIT SPLICE	EACH	36	\$500.00	\$18,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,200.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$207.00	\$7,452.00	\$100.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$321.40	\$11,570.40														
42	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6"	SQ YD	800	\$55.00	\$44,000.00	\$45.00	\$36,000.00	\$74.00	\$59,200.00	\$117.87	\$94,296.00	\$74.00	\$59,200.00	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$77.17	\$61,736.00														
43	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,309	\$20.00	\$26,180.00	\$9.00	\$11,781.00	\$11.00	\$14,399.00	\$11.00	\$14,399.00	\$20.00	\$26,180.00	\$20.00	\$26,180.00	\$14.20	\$18,587.80														
44	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	500	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$49.30	\$24,650.00	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$63.75	\$31,875.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$43.61	\$21,805.00														
45	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L SUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,995.00	\$5,995.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$5,995.00	\$5,995.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,698.00	\$8,698.00														
46	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING LIGHTING SYSTEM	L SUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,072.00	\$6,072.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,574.40	\$5,574.40														
47	TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING	SQ FT	200	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$19.00	\$3,800.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$17.50	\$3,500.00	\$13.10	\$2,620.00														
AS READ					N/A		\$517,952.00		\$582,026.55		\$693,253.45		\$723,691.60		\$751,382.60		N/A														
TOTAL BID					\$784,953.00		\$517,952.00		\$582,026.55		\$693,253.45		\$723,691.60		\$751,382.60		\$653,660.32														
BID BOND 5%					N/A		Y		Y		Y		Y		Y		N/A														